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Kathy Bazoian Phelps, the successor receiver (the “Receiver”), hereby files her Interim 

Status Report for the First Quarter 2024.  

I. STATEMENT OF FACTS 

A.  Procedural History 

1. On October 11, 2016, the District Court for the Northern District of California 

(“Court”) entered a Temporary Restraining Order and Order to Show Cause why Preliminary 

Injunction Should Not Be Granted (the “TRO”). 

2. Pursuant to the TRO, Sherwood Partners was appointed as the temporary receiver 

over the assets of SRA Management Associates, LLC, SRA I, LLC, SRA II, LLC, SRA III, LLC, 

SRA Management Associates, Clear Sailing Group IV, LLC, Clear Sailing Group V, LLC, Felix 

Multi-Opportunity Fund I, LLC, Felix Multi-Opportunity Fund II, LLC, Felix Management 

Associates, LLC, NYPA Fund I, LLC, NYPA Fund II, LLC, and NYPA Management Associates, 

LLC (the “Receivership Entities”). 

3. Pursuant to the Revised Order Appointing Receiver entered on February 27, 2019, 

Kathy Bazoian Phelps was appointed as the successor receiver over the Receivership Entities. 

Pursuant to Minute Order entered on June 27, 2019, Solis Associates Fund was substantively 

consolidated with the Receivership Entities. 

4. The Court approved the Distribution Plan (the “Plan”) in this case, with the 

possibility for potential future adjustments relating to Failed Investment claims and the claim of 

Joshua Cilano, and an Amended Order was entered on May 25, 2020 (Dkt. No. 613). 

5. The Receiver filed a Motion to Modify the Plan on July 27, 2023 to address the open 

issues in the Plan, the known tax consequences, the determination of deficiency claims, and the 

priorities of distributions (Dkt. No. 704). On October 31, 2023, the Court granted the Receiver’s 

Motion to Modify the Plan in its entirety (Dkt. No. 716). 

6. On December 4, 2023, the Court held a status conference to discuss the next steps 

relating to the Cilano claim (discussed further below) (See Dkt. No. 726). The Court held another 

status conference on February 15, 2024, and in a minute order entered February 15, 2024, the Court 

denied Cilano’s claim against the receivership estate (Dkt. No. 735).   
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7. The estate continues to hold shares in three pre-IPO securities (Addepar, Inc., 

Lookout, Inc., and ZocDoc, Inc.).  The Receiver continues to explore possibilities for monetizing 

those securities, such that the value may be distributed to claimants in those securities. 

B.  Summary of Cash and Asset Distributions 

  1.  Publicly Traded Securities 

The Receiver continues to hold the cash realized from the liquidation of the publicly traded 

securities, identified as Airbnb, Bloom Energy, Cloudera, Dropbox, Lyft, MongoDB, Palantir 

Technologies, Pinterest, Snapchat and Uber. The Receiver has made first and second interim 

distributions of those securities and intends to make a third distribution when the tax review period 

has expired.   

2.  Cash Distributions 

The Receiver has also made an interim cash distribution to Class 3 claimants, in the amount 

of 80% of their claims, or a total of $7,721,752.95, and a total of $1,930,438.28 remains owing to 

Class 3 claims. The Receiver expects to pay the remaining amount on the Class 3 claims when the 

tax review period has expired.  

The Receiver paid estimated taxes during 2023 and for the first quarter of 2024, and her 

accountants are preparing the 2023 tax returns. 

II. ASSET ADMINISTRATION 

A. Summary of Remaining Securities Holdings 

The following chart identifies the net beneficial shares owned that continue to be held by 

the estate:  

Company Total 
Shares 

Shares Claimed 
by Investors 

Addepar, Inc. 995,509 995,509 
Lookout, Inc. 174,798 171,797 
ZocDoc, Inc. 21,599 21,598 

 

 All of the publicly traded securities have been distributed or sold as of this time and the 

estate continues to hold only the pre-IPO securities for Addepar, Inc. (“Addepar”), Lookout, Inc. 

(“Lookout”), and ZocDoc, Inc. (“ZocDoc”). 
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B. Lookout Securities 

The Receiver communicated with the obligor on the forward contract for the Lookout 

shares, seeking to coordinate the transfer of the securities on the capitalization table of Lookout.  

The Receiver has been unable to reach an agreement with the obligor on the forward contract. 

Separately, the Receiver has communicated directly with Lookout but has not been able to reach an 

agreement regarding disposition of the pre-IPO securities. 

C. Addepar Securities 

The Receiver continues to monitor the possibility that Addepar will undergo a public 

offering that will result in a liquidity event. Members of the IAC have expressed a desire to wait on 

Addepar to evaluate whether a public offering will occur. The Receiver has received some 

expression of interest for the Addepar shares to be purchased on the secondary market. The 

Receiver will continue to explore possibilities for disposing of the pre-IPO securities. 

D. ZocDoc Securities 

The Receiver previously obtained Court authority to work with ZocDoc to have the shares 

of the estate designated on the capitalization table of ZocDoc. The Receiver continues to explore 

options to liquidate the estate’s interest in those shares. 

III. CLAIMS ADMINISTRATION   

The first and second interim distributions of stock and cash on account of allowed claims 

have been concluded.   

The Receiver communicated with counsel for Joshua Cilano and with counsel for the SEC 

regarding Cilano’s claim. Allowance of the Cilano claim and how to treat any such claim were open 

issues in the distribution process as set forth below.  

 Cilano had asserted a claim against the estate. In connection with the Plan modification 

discussed below, the Court determined that the issues relating to the Cilano claim were ripe for 

consideration. The Court ordered Cilano to produce the contracts that he had with his investor 

clients so the parties may further investigate his claim. On December 4, 2023, the Court held a 

status conference to discuss the next steps relating to the Cilano claim. The Court ordered that 

Cilano send the SEC and the Receiver the documents in his possession in support of his claim (Dkt. 
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No. 726). The Court also ordered the Receiver to conduct a limited search of documents.  The 

Receiver undertook a review of the books and records in the receivership estate and has been unable 

to identify any documents in support of the Cilano claim. The Court ordered the parties to submit 

documents to the Court regarding Cilano’s claim by January 16, 2024. The Court held another 

status conference on February 15, 2024.  

In a minute order entered February 15, 2024, the Court stated that it reviewed the documents 

provided by Cilano, but found that none of the documents established that Cilano had a direct 

interest in the SRA funds. Dkt. No. 735. The Court therefore denied Cilano’s claim against the 

receivership estate.  Id.   

The Receiver has subsequently had communications with Cilano regarding his claim, but 

the claim has been disallowed and no further action has been taken regarding this matter. 

IV. PLAN IMPLEMENTATION  

A. Remaining Items to Implement and the Receiver’s Motion to Modify the Plan 

The Court approved the Distribution Plan and decided most of the open issues in its ruling 

on May 25, 2020 (Dkt. No. 613). However, the Court deferred ruling on two issues raised in the 

motion practice concerning the Distribution Plan: (1) how to treat any tax benefits generated by the 

Failed Investments, and (2) whether to approve the claim of Joshua Cilano, which if approved 

would be a subordinated class claim and therefore would only be evaluated if there are sufficient 

funds to distribute to such a putative subordinated class (Dkt. No. 613, ¶¶ 5, 8).  

The Receiver filed a Motion to Modify the Plan on July 27, 2023 to address the open issues 

in the Plan, the known tax consequences, the determination of deficiency claims, and the priorities 

of distributions (Dkt. No. 704). The Receiver consulted with interested parties prior to filing the 

motion that addresses these issues. Cilano filed an objection to the Receiver’s Motion to Modify 

the Plan on September 28, 2023 (Dkt. No. 713), and the Receiver responded on October 11, 2023 

(Dkt. No. 714). A hearing on the Receiver’s Motion to Modify the Plan took place on October 25, 

2023.  

On October 31, 2023, the Court granted the Receiver’s Motion to Modify the Plan in its 

entirety (Dkt. No. 716) (“Plan Modification Order”) as follows: 
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• All funds currently in the estate may be used to satisfy any future assessment of 

taxes, which are Class 2 Claims under the Plan to which all Class 3, 4, and 5 Claims are 

subordinated. 

• The Receiver is authorized to create separate Class 4 Reserves for each of Airbnb 

Inc.; Bloom Energy Corp.; Cloudera, Inc.; Dropbox, Inc.; Lyft, Inc.; MongoDB, Inc.; Palantir, Inc.; 

Pinterest, Inc.; Snap, Inc.; Uber, Inc.; and Evernote Corporation as set forth in the Motion to Modify 

the Plan, and to open or use any existing segregated accounts or subaccounts to hold such Class 4 

Reserves. 

• For each Publicly Traded Security, the applicable Class 4 Reserve will contain the 

proceeds of any sale of that security, less any amount contributed to the Plan Fund, less any actual 

tax burden arising from the disposition of such security, plus any actual tax benefit arising from the 

disposition of such security. 

• The Receiver is authorized and instructed to make the transfers among the estate’s 

accounts and subaccounts as set forth in Exhibit 2 to the Receiver’s Declaration in support of the 

Motion to Modify the Plan (Dkt. No. 704-1). 

• The Receiver is authorized to hold each Class 4 Reserve until the three-year audit 

period for the estate’s 2021 tax return has lapsed. Any unused portion of each Class 4 Reserve may 

be distributed to such subclass, pro rata based on Allowed Shares, subject to any equitable 

adjustment. 

• The Plan is modified to create a Class 6A for claimants who invested in Practice 

Fusion and a Class 6B for claimants who invested in Candi Controls.  

• The Receiver is authorized to create a Class 6A Practice Fusion Reserve and a Class 

6B Candi Controls Reserve, and the Receiver is further authorized to make the transfers set forth 

in Exhibit 2 to the Receiver’s Declaration in support of the Motion to Modify the Plan (Dkt. No. 

704-1) concerning those reserves.  

The Court also ordered that Class 5 Deficiency Claims shall be calculated on a per-investor 

basis for each investor in Class 4 (Plan Modification Order). For each investor, the Receiver shall 

calculate the total deficiency or gain based on the total value distributed to the investor with respect 
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to their Successful Investments (including any distribution of cash from the Class 4 Reserve), less 

the total gross investment by that investor in those Success Investments.  The Receiver will 

aggregate the gains and losses from each such investment for a total net gain or net loss. Any 

investor with a total net loss shall have a Class 5 Deficiency Claim for such net loss amount. 

Distributions associated with Evernote, Practice Fusion, Candi Controls, or any of the Failed 

Investments, shall not be used in any such calculation of the Class 5 Deficiency Claim.  

The Receiver took all steps to execute the transactions contemplated by the Plan 

Modification Order, and the issues relating to the Cilano claim were resolved at the hearing on 

February 15, 2024 as described above. 

V. CASH RESERVES AND ESTIMATED TAX PAYMENTS 

In 2021, with the sale and distribution of a number of publicly traded securities for a 

substantial gain, the Receiver was required to make substantial tax payments, which she prepaid 

with estimated tax payments (see Receiver’s Interim Status Report for Fourth Quarter 2021 (Dkt. 

No. 675)). As a result of the Receiver’s conservative tax management, the 2021 tax return filed on 

April 14, 2022 resulted in a combined refund of $306,200.70 for federal and state taxes. Those 

funds were added to the Tax Holding Account, which as of September 30, 2023, had a balance of 

$5,197,436.70. In third quarter 2023, the Receiver filed the 2022 tax return and has paid estimated 

taxes in 2023.  In fourth quarter 2023, the Receiver paid $275,000.00 in tax payments to the IRS 

and $25,000.00 to the California Franchise Tax Board. 

The Tax Holding Account previously held the administrative reserves for Bloom, Cloudera, 

Dropbox, Lyft, Pinterest, Snapchat, and Uber; as well as the tax benefits from Evernote and the 

Failed Investments.  Following the conclusion of the three-year holding period for tax purposes, 

the Receiver hopes to be able to distribute those reserves to Class 4 claimants assuming there are 

no further tax obligations or a need for an Equitable Adjustment under the terms of the Plan, which 

distribution will be made only pursuant to further Court order.   

Pursuant to the Plan Modification Order, the Receiver has created separate Class 4 Reserves 

for each of Airbnb Inc.; Bloom Energy Corp.; Cloudera, Inc.; Dropbox, Inc.; Lyft, Inc.; MongoDB, 

Inc.; Palantir, Inc.; Pinterest, Inc.; Snap, Inc.; Uber, Inc.; and Evernote Corporation as set forth in 
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the Motion to Modify the Plan, and opened or used any existing segregated accounts or subaccounts 

to hold such Class 4 Reserves.  The Receiver also created a Class 6A Practice Fusion Reserve and 

a Class 6B Candi Controls Reserve and opened segregated accounts to hold such Class 6A and 6B 

Reserves. 

Pursuant to the Plan Modification Order, in fourth quarter 2023, the Receiver made the 

transfers among the estate’s accounts and subaccounts as set forth in Exhibit 2 to the Receiver’s 

Declaration in support of the Motion to Modify the Plan (Dkt. No. 704-1).  Following the transfers, 

as of December 31, 2023, the Tax Holding Account had a balance of $22,640.74.1 As of March 31, 

2024, the Tax Holding Account had a balance of $536,777.20. 

As of March 31, 2024, the estate held the following reserves: 

Palantir Administrative Reserve $14,087,575.07 
MongoDB Administrative Reserve2 $168,645.45 
Airbnb Administrative Reserve $124,821.64 
Evernote Reserve $401,762.69 
Bloom Energy Reserve $696,033.59 
Cloudera Reserve $130,121.21 
Dropbox Reserve $114,656.80 
Lyft Reserve $69,890.65 
Pinterest Reserve $3,468.50 
Snap Reserve $277,607.47 
Candi Controls Reserve $1,636,226.62 
Practice Fusion Reserve $1,104,762.27 

 

As of March 31, 2024, the estate had $4,714,389.01 in the Plan Fund. The Receiver believes 

that those reserves are sufficient to cushion against any potential increased tax liability and is 

hopeful that there will be sufficient funds to pay all Class 1 and Class 3 claims in full. It is not 

 
1 Despite careful instructions to the bank, the MongoDB Administrative Reserve transfer was not 
made correctly on November 10, 2023. As set forth in Exhibit 2 to the Receiver’s Declaration in 
support of the Motion to Modify the Plan (Dkt. No. 704-1), $252,937.68 was to be transferred from 
the MongoDB Administrative Reserve account to the Tax Holding Account.  The bank, however, 
transferred the amount from the Tax Holding Account to the MongoDB Administrative Reserve 
account.  This error has been corrected by reversing the transfers in January 2024 and correcting 
the interest from November 10, 2023 to December 3, 2023. 
2 This amount has since been adjusted down by $505,875.36 pursuant to the correction as noted in 
note 2. 
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presently clear whether any additional funds will be added to the Plan Fund other than interest 

accruing on the cash holdings. 

VI. FINANCIAL REPORTING 

The Receiver has paid professional fees and costs during this reporting period and continues 

to manage the funds from the sale of securities which generated substantial sales proceeds.  In order 

to ensure that the funds of the estate are fully insured, the Receiver maintained accounts with East 

West Bank for the Plan Fund and Tax Holding account, both of which are associated with a cash 

sweep account so that the funds are fully insured.  The Receiver has also established an account 

and associated cash sweep account to hold the Palantir Administrative Reserve and the MongoDB 

Administrative Reserve. The Receiver established cash sweep accounts for the associated Class 4, 

6A, and 6B Reserves (except Pinterest) and the Segregated Anne Bivona Funds accounts at East 

West Bank so that the funds are fully insured. A detailed listing of each financial transaction during 

the first quarter of 2024 is attached hereto as Exhibit “1.” 

 

Dated:  June 18, 2024 RAINES FELDMAN LITTRELL LLP 

 
By: /s/ Kathy Bazoian Phelps  

Kathy Bazoian Phelps 
Successor Receiver  
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Receivership Estate of SRA Management Associates, LLC et al

1st Quarter 2024 ‐ Cash Receipts and Disbursements

Checking #0063

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $0.00

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $0.00

Brokerage #2849 (Brokerage with Stocks and Mutual Fund)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $0.00

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $0.00

Brokerage #7306 (Anne Bivona funds)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $0.00

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $0.00

East West #2636 (Anne Bivona Segregated Funds) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep ("ICS") $69.01 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.56 $25,064.56

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.56 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.00 $25,069.00

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.00

East West #0704 (Tax Holding Account)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $22,470.11

1/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep $170.63 $22,640.74

1/12/2024 Transfer from MongoDB to reverse transfer on 11/10/2023  $252,937.68 $275,578.42

1/12/2024 Transfer from MongoDB to reverse transfer on 11/10/2023  $252,937.68 $528,516.10

1/16/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $503,516.10 $25,000.00

1/17/2024 Transfer from MongoDB to correct interest 11/10 ‐ 12/31/2023 $3,243.15 $28,243.15

1/17/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $3,243.15 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $246.02 $25,246.02

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $246.02 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,035.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,035.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #0697 (Plan Fund)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/21/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for professional fees $37,491.60 $62,491.60

3/21/2024 Payment of Fees to K. Phelps (RF) $12,610.80 $49,880.80

3/21/2024 Payment of Fees to Raines Feldman $15,800.40 $34,080.40

Page 1 of 9
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Receivership Estate of SRA Management Associates, LLC et al

1st Quarter 2024 ‐ Cash Receipts and Disbursements

3/21/2024 Payment of Fees to Miller Kaplan $9,030.40 $25,050.00

3/21/2024 Payment of Costs to Miller Kaplan $50.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #1264 (MongoDB Admin Reserve Account)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/12/2024 Transfer to Tax Holding to reverse transfer on 11/10/2023  $252,937.68 ($227,937.68)

1/12/2024 Transfer to Tax Holding to reverse transfer on 11/10/2023  $252,937.68 ($480,875.36)

1/16/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep $505,875.36 $25,000.00

1/17/2024 Transfer to Tax Holding to correct interest 11/10 ‐ 12/31/2023 $3,243.15 $21,756.85

1/17/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep $3,243.15 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $60.10 $25,060.10

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $60.10 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.56 $25,064.56

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.56 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #1257 (Palantir Admin Reserve Account)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #1432 (Airbnb Admin Reserve Account)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.56 $25,064.56

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.56 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #1705 (Evernote Admin Reserve Account)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #4540 (Bloom Energy Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.00
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1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.00 $25,000.00

1/9/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

1/9/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.02 $25,069.02

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.02 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #4547 (Cloudera Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/9/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

1/9/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.56 $25,064.56

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.56 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.00 $25,069.00

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.00

East West #4554 (Dropbox Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.00

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.00 $25,000.00

1/9/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

1/9/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.02 $25,069.02

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.02 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #4561 (Lyft Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/9/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

1/9/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00
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2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.56 $25,064.56

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.56 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #4568 (Pinterest Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $3,470.39

1/31/2024 Interest $9.58 $3,479.97

1/31/2024 Maintenance fee $10.00  $3,469.97

2/29/2024 Interest $8.96 $3,478.93

2/29/2024 Maintenance fee $10.00  $3,468.93

3/31/2024 Interest $9.57 $3,478.50

3/31/2024 Maintenance fee $10.00  $3,468.50

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $3,468.50

East West #4575 (Snap Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.00

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.00 $25,000.00

1/9/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

1/9/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.02 $25,069.02

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.02 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #4589 (Candi Controls Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

1/9/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

1/9/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.55 $25,064.55

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.55 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.01

East West #4582 (Practice Fusion Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $25,069.01

1/2/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00
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1/9/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

1/9/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

1/31/2024 Interest $69.01 $25,069.01

2/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $69.01 $25,000.00

2/2/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

2/2/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

2/29/2024 Interest $64.56 $25,064.56

3/1/2024 Transfer to insured cash sweep $64.56 $25,000.00

3/7/2024 Maintenance fee $35.00 $24,965.00

3/7/2024 Transfer from insured cash sweep for fee $35.00 $25,000.00

3/31/2024 Interest $69.00 $25,069.00

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $25,069.00

East West #1070 (ICS Cash Sweep for Tax Holding Account)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $170.63

1/3/2024 Transfer to checking $170.63 $0.00

1/17/2024 Transfer from checking to reverse MongoDB transfer  $503,516.10 $503,516.10

1/18/2024 Transfer from checking to correct interest 11/10 ‐ 12/31/2023 $3,243.15 $506,759.25

1/31/2024 Interest $937.58 $507,696.83

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $246.02 $507,942.85

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $507,907.85

2/29/2024 Interest $1,818.98 $509,726.83

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $509,791.38

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for IRS tax payment $35.00 $509,756.38

3/29/2024 Interest $1,951.81 $511,708.19

3/31/2024 Ending balance $511,708.19

East West #1062 (ICS Cash Sweep for Plan Fund)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening Balance $4,673,924.85

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $4,673,993.86

1/31/2024 Interest $17,896.40 $4,691,890.26

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $4,691,959.27

2/29/2024 Interest $16,804.15 $4,708,763.42

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $4,708,827.97

3/22/2024 Transfer to checking for professional fees $37,491.60 $4,671,336.37

3/29/2024 Interest $17,983.63 $4,689,320.00

3/31/2024 Ending Balance $4,689,320.00

East West #1120 (ICS Cash Sweep for Palantir Admin Reserve)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $13,905,427.01

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $13,905,496.02

1/31/2024 Interest $53,243.48 $13,958,739.50

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $13,958,808.51

2/29/2024 Interest $49,993.34 $14,008,801.85

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $14,008,866.40

3/29/2024 Interest $53,639.66 $14,062,506.06

3/31/2024 Ending balance $14,062,506.06

East West #1161 (ICS Cash Sweep for MongoDB Admin Reserve)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $649,896.78

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $649,965.79

1/17/2024 Transfer to checking to reverse 11/10/2023 transfer  $505,875.36 $144,090.43

1/18/2024 Transfer to checking to correct interest $3,243.15 $140,847.28
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1/31/2024 Interest $1,546.74 $142,394.02

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $60.10 $142,454.12

2/29/2024 Interest $510.15 $142,964.27

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.56 $143,028.83

3/29/2024 Interest $547.61 $143,576.44

3/31/2024 Ending balance $143,576.44

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Anne Bivona Segregated Funds) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $527,582.70

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $527,651.71

1/31/2024 Interest $2,020.32 $529,672.03

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $529,741.04

2/29/2024 Interest $1,897.25 $531,638.29

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.56 $531,702.85

3/29/2024 Interest $2,035.83 $533,738.68

3/31/2024 Ending balance $533,738.68

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Airbnb Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $98,438.03

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $98,507.04

1/31/2024 Interest $377.16 $98,884.20

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $98,953.21

2/29/2024 Interest $354.39 $99,307.60

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.56 $99,372.16

3/29/2024 Interest $380.47 $99,752.63

3/31/2024 Ending balance $99,752.63

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Evernote Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $372,289.70

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $372,358.71

1/31/2024 Interest $1,425.70 $373,784.41

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $373,853.42

2/29/2024 Interest $1,338.91 $375,192.33

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $375,256.88

3/29/2024 Interest $1,436.80 $376,693.68

3/31/2024 Ending balance $376,693.68

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Bloom Energy Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $663,382.30

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.00 $663,451.30

1/10/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $663,416.30

1/31/2024 Interest $2,540.18 $665,956.48

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.02 $666,025.50

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $665,990.50

2/29/2024 Interest $2,385.23 $668,375.73

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $668,440.28

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $668,405.28

3/29/2024 Interest $2,559.30 $670,964.58

3/31/2024 Ending balance $670,964.58

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Cloudera Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $103,783.07
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1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $103,852.08

1/10/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $103,817.08

1/31/2024 Interest $397.51 $104,214.59

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $104,283.60

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $104,248.60

2/29/2024 Interest $373.35 $104,621.95

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.56 $104,686.51

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $104,651.51

3/29/2024 Interest $400.70 $105,052.21

3/31/2024 Ending balance $105,052.21

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Dropbox Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $88,491.13

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.00 $88,560.13

1/10/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $88,525.13

1/31/2024 Interest $338.98 $88,864.11

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.02 $88,933.13

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $88,898.13

2/29/2024 Interest $318.39 $89,216.52

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $89,281.07

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $89,246.07

3/29/2024 Interest $341.72 $89,587.79

3/31/2024 Ending balance $89,587.79

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Lyft Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $44,224.37

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $44,293.38

1/10/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $44,258.38

1/31/2024 Interest $169.48 $44,427.86

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $44,496.87

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $44,461.87

2/29/2024 Interest $159.24 $44,621.11

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.56 $44,685.67

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $44,650.67

3/29/2024 Interest $170.97 $44,821.64

3/31/2024 Ending balance $44,821.64

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Snap Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $249,624.04

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.00 $249,693.04

1/10/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $249,658.04

1/31/2024 Interest $955.91 $250,613.95

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.02 $250,682.97

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $250,647.97

2/29/2024 Interest $897.69 $251,545.66

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $251,610.21

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $251,575.21

3/29/2024 Interest $963.25 $252,538.46

3/31/2024 Ending balance $252,538.46

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Candi Controls Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $1,593,086.86

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $1,593,155.87
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1/10/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $1,593,120.87

1/31/2024 Interest $6,099.99 $1,599,220.86

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $1,599,289.87

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $1,599,254.87

2/29/2024 Interest $5,727.71 $1,604,982.58

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.55 $1,605,047.13

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $1,605,012.13

3/29/2024 Interest $6,145.48 $1,611,157.61

3/31/2024 Ending balance $1,611,157.61

East West (ICS Cash Sweep for Practice Fusion Reserve Account) (New)

Date Notes Deposits Withdrawals Balance

1/1/2024 Opening balance $1,067,551.31

1/3/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $1,067,620.32

1/10/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $1,067,585.32

1/31/2024 Interest $4,087.74 $1,071,673.06

2/2/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $69.01 $1,071,742.07

2/5/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $1,071,707.07

2/29/2024 Interest $3,838.31 $1,075,545.38

3/4/2024 Transfer from checking for interest $64.56 $1,075,609.94

3/8/2024 Transfer to checking for maintenance fee $35.00 $1,075,574.94

3/29/2024 Interest $4,118.33 $1,079,693.27

3/31/2024 Ending balance $1,079,693.27

Cash Position of Receivership Estate of SRA Management Associates, LLC et al.

As of March 31, 2024

Cash

WF Checking $0.00

WF Brokerage $0.00

Anne Bivona Funds $0.00

Anne Bivona Funds (New) $25,069.00

Anne Bivona ICS (New) $533,738.68

Plan Fund checking $25,069.01

Plan Fund ICS $4,689,320.00

Tax Holding checking $25,069.01

Tax Holding ICS [1] $511,708.19

Palantir Admin Reserve checking $25,069.01

Palantir Admin Reserve ICS $14,062,506.06

MongoDB Admin Reserve checking  $25,069.01

MongoDB Admin Reserve ICS [2] $143,576.44

Airbnb Reserve $25,069.01

Airbnb Reserve ICS (New) $99,752.63

Evernote Reserve $25,069.01

Evernote Reserve ICS (New) $376,693.68

Bloom Energy Reserve (New) $25,069.01

Bloom Energy ICS (New) $670,964.58

Cloudera Reserve (New) $25,069.00

Cloudera ICS (New) $105,052.21

Dropbox Reserve (New) $25,069.01

Dropbox ICS (New) $89,587.79

Lyft Reserve (New) $25,069.01

Lyft ICS (New) $44,821.64

Pinterest Reserve (New) $3,468.50

Snap Reserve (New) $25,069.01
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Receivership Estate of SRA Management Associates, LLC et al

1st Quarter 2024 ‐ Cash Receipts and Disbursements

Snap ICS (New) $252,538.46

Candi Controls Reserve (New) $25,069.01

Candi Controls ICS (New) $1,611,157.61

Practice Fusion Reserve (New) $25,069.00

Practice Fusion ICS (New) $1,079,693.27

Total $24,625,545.85

Holdbacks (incl thru 4Q 2023)

Sherwood Partners, Former Receiver $144,627.50

Kathy Bazoian Phelps, Receiver (Diamond McCarthy) $108,980.07

Kathy Bazoian Phelps, Receiver (Raines Feldman) $33,057.50

Total $286,665.07

Accrued Fees for 1st Qtr 2024

Kathy Bazoian Phelps, Receiver $15,298.50

Costs $0.00

Raines Feldman $19,602.00

Costs $0.00

Miller Kaplan $2,430.80

Costs $50.00

Schinner & Shain $0.00

Costs $0.00

Total $37,381.30

[1]  East West Bank inadvertently transferred $252,937.68 from the Tax Holding account to the MongoDB account on 11/10/2023.

[2]  The amount of $252,937.68 should have been transferred from the MongoDB account to the Tax Holding account. 

To correct this error, the amount of $505,875.36 was transferred from the MongoDB account to the Tax Holding account on 1/12/2024.
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